

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1008-1009 OF 2011

SUKHRAJ KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARMINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 17/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.Ps. are allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C.) NOS. 1008-1009 OF 2011

SUKHRAJ KAUR

..PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

TARMINDER SINGH

..RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

In these petitions, prayer has been made for transfer of HMA-7/4.2.2011, pending in the Court of Civil Judge, Patiala and H.M.A. No. 46/2011 pending before District Judge, Kurukshetra to the District Court at Dwarka, New Delhi. The petitioner has sought transfer of the aforementioned cases on the ground of financial incapacity and difficulty in travelling from Dwarka, New Delhi to Patiala

in the State of Punjab
Haryana.

and Kurukshetra in the State of

The respondent has not filed counter affidavit to
controvert the averments contained in the transfer petitions.
Therefore, the transfer petitions are allowed and HMA-
7/4.2.2011 titled Tarwinder Singh vs. Sukhraj Kaur, pending in
the Court of Civil Judge, Patiala and H.M.A.No. 46/2011 titled
Sukhraj Kaur vs. Tarminder Singh, pending before District
Judge, Kurukshetra to the Court of District Judge, Dwarka, New
Delhi, who may try the case himself or make over the same to
any other Court of competent jurisdiction for being decided in
accordance with law.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

New Delhi;
January 17, 2012.